# L.H. ROHDSTERS

# **ROADSTER SHOW & SWAP JUNE 2024**

The Los Angeles Roadster Club was formed in 1957 and is still going strong. The Club will produce it's world renowned show for the 58th time in 2024 and 42nd time it has been held at the Fairplex in Pomona.

Thank you to all who attended and participated in 2023, helping the Club in their return to produce a successful show. We are looking forward to 2024 and we're currently at work to provide show improvements.

## **SHOW DATES & HOURS**

The Show continues at the Fairplex in Pomona.



**GENERAL PUBLIC Enter Gate 17** 

Active Service \$10.00

No Pre-Registration

**ROADSTERS** Enter Gate 1

BBQ Friday Night at 5:00 pm

Adults \$20.00/Children under 12 Free

Car and Driver Free/Passenger \$20.00

Complimentary Mug

Saturday at 3:30

**PARKING** 

## SHOW START DATE IS FRIDAY, JUNE 14<sup>III</sup>, 2024

Hours for Friday are 11:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.

and

SATURDAY, JUNE 15<sup>™</sup>, 2024

Hours for Saturday are 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.





# **SHOW INFORMATION**

**SPECIALTY PARKING Enter Gate 15** 

1974 and Under Only No Pre-Registration \$50.00 per Car & All Passengers \$30.00 per Car Driver Only

**SWAP MEET Enter Gate 15** 

Move-in Thursday 7:00 am til 4:00 pm Move-in Friday 7:00 am til 10:00 am \$100.00 Friday & Saturday Pre-register on line or day of show Ken Butler 805 390 5187 36fordken@gmail.com

#### **PROGRAM ADS**

Carolyn Diebold 818 888 5434 / 818 517 1702 dwilson33@socal.rr.com

#### CLUB

WEBSITES laroadstershow.com laroadsters.com

EMAIL 1932lar@gmail.com

## **RENTAL SCOOTER**

262 677 2697 www.eventscooters.com

## LOCATION **POMONA FAIRPLEX**

1101 McKinley, Pomona, California

## **VENDORS** Enter Gate 15 Move-in Thursday 7:00 am til 4:00 pm Move-in Friday

7:00 am til 10:00 am

Contact: Ron Fairfield 562-598-7009 | 562 760 3648

fordguy32@gmail.com



**SHOW CHAIRMAN Dave Meissen** 1932lar@gmail.com

@LARoadsters

L. A. Roadsters

aroadsters 1957